mahindra FINANCE

Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. Mahindra Towers, 4th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

Tel: +91 22 66526000 Fax: +91 22 24984170 +91 22 24984171

29th July 2023

To, BSE Limited, (Scrip Code: 532720) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Symbol: M&MFIN) Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Audio recording of Q1 FY 2024 Earnings Conference Call held on Friday, 28th July 2023

Further to our letters dated 20th July 2023 and 28th July 2023, and in compliance with Regulation 30, Schedule III, Part A, Para A (15)(b)(i), 46(2)(oa) and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the audio recording of Q1 FY2024 Earnings Conference Call held on Friday, 28th July 2023, at 6:00 P.M (IST) and concluded at 7:00 P.M (IST) has been uploaded on the website of the Company, which can be accessed at the following link:

https://mahindrafinance.com/media/395000/whatsapp-audio-2023-07-29-at-32038pm.mpeg?_ga=2.245269575.370655880.1690632058-852597345.1687933051&_gl=1*1myosna*_ga*ODUyNTk3MzQ1LjE2ODc5MzMwNTE.*_ga_1D9L489JZ4*MTY5 MDYzMjA1Ny45Ni4xLjE2OTA2MzIxMTYuMS4wLjA

This intimation is also being uploaded on the website of the Company at: <u>https://mahindrafinance.com/investors/disclosures-reg-46-62/investor-information#corporate-filings</u>

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, For **Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Limited**

Brijbala Batwal Company Secretary